
2024-2025 Central Michigan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-17   Conf: 7-11   Home: 8-6   Away: 6-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Jarusevicius, Ugnius 26-24 695 26.7 139-259 .537 22-71 .310 122-170 .718 60 129 189 7.3 76 3 15 40 17 15 422 16.2
00 Heady, Jakobi 31-26 1119 36.1 159-376 .423 24-108 .222 124-155 .800 69 134 203 6.5 49 0 48 56 11 36 466 15.0
30 Pritchard, Anthony 31-31 1093 35.3 156-360 .433 25-74 .338 68-101 .673 28 116 144 4.6 68 3 169 94 2 60 405 13.1
04 VanderJagt, Kyler 31-7 872 28.1 120-253 .474 41-108 .380 67-84 .798 9 63 72 2.3 56 1 38 43 4 29 348 11.2
02 Vasko, Cayden 31-31 1008 32.5 80-198 .404 46-118 .390 22-25 .880 30 124 154 5.0 84 5 81 57 15 31 228 7.4
07 Bonds, Damarion 21-0 390 18.6 51-116 .440 30-76 .395 7-12 .583 15 52 67 3.2 24 0 26 19 9 14 139 6.6
13 Ndjonga, Bryan 29-21 565 19.5 62-115 .539 8-34 .235 26-44 .591 27 74 101 3.5 75 4 23 40 17 14 158 5.4
05 Heady, Quentin 23-9 264 11.5 38-70 .543 0-0 .000 24-39 .615 20 24 44 1.9 36 1 8 5 7 20 100 4.3
12 Harding, Hunter 7-4 69 9.9 13-18 .722 0-2 .000 4-5 .800 3 8 11 1.6 16 0 5 3 1 2 30 4.3
40 Temple, DeCorion 5-0 34 6.8 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 2-9 .222 5 2 7 1.4 5 0 1 0 4 3 12 2.4
01 Simpson, Shaedon 12-2 86 7.2 9-23 .391 1-14 .071 2-3 .667 5 8 13 1.1 15 0 3 3 2 4 21 1.8
22 Barbee, Drew 11-0 49 4.5 3-12 .250 1-4 .250 5-8 .625 1 7 8 0.7 8 0 2 0 1 0 12 1.1
03 Habhab, Mohammad 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
23 Salem, Gus 1-0 4 4.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6250 201.6 835-1807 .462 198-610 .325 473-655 .722 331 789 1120 36.1 512 17 420 380 90 228 2341 75.52
Opponents 31 6250 201.6 792-1821 .435 267-792 .337 386-551 .701 307 700 1007 32.5 565 14 424 406 99 199 2237 72.16

Team Statistics CMU OPP
SCORING 2341 2237
    Points Per Game 75.5 72.2
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 835-1807 792-1821
    Field Goal Pct .462 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 198-610 267-792
    3PT FG Pct .325 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 473-655 386-551
    FT Pct .722 .701
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 12.5
REBOUNDS 1120 1007
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.6 –
ASSISTS 420 424
    Assists Per Game 13.5 13.7
TURNOVERS 380 406
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 228 199
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.4
BLOCKS 90 99
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.2
ATTENDANCE 25,898 63,536
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,850 16-3,971
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-2,536

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Central Mich. 1113 1215 6 7 2341
Opponents 1035 1187 6 9 2237

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at South Alabama W 74-70 1,903
11/07/24 STONY BROOK L 72-73 2,002
11/11/24 at Marquette L 62-70 14,757
11/13/24 at George Mason W 70-69 2,248
11/20/24 CENTRAL ST. (OH) W 86-52 1,390
11/25/24 at Minnesota L 65-68 7,349
12/01/24 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 115-69 1,043
12/05/24 at Aquinas W 93-69 689
12/14/24 at Valparaiso L 77-93 1,824
12/17/24 vs Mississippi St. L 59-83 2,536
12/21/24 at Arizona L 41-94 13,093
12/30/24 CLEARY W 85-39 1,174

* 01/04/25 OHIO L 55-57 1,268
* 01/07/25 at Akron L 71-87 1,597
* 01/10/25 at Toledo L 67-69 3,974
* 01/14/25 EASTERN MICH. W 82-63 2,000
* 01/18/25 at NIU W 71-66 1,320
* 01/21/25 BALL ST. L 80-82 2,423
* 01/25/25 WESTERN MICH. W 73-52 5,361
* 01/28/25 at Buffalo L 69-75 1,211
* 02/01/25 BOWLING GREEN W 90-71 2,057
* 02/04/25 MIAMI (OH) L 70-76 1,203

02/08/25 TEXAS ST. W 85-70 1,244
* 02/11/25 at Kent St. L 83-91 1,280
* 02/15/25 AKRON L 82-85 2,057
* 02/18/25 at Ohio L 82-84 4,367
* 02/22/25 at Western Mich. W 86-57 2,506
* 02/25/25 BUFFALO W 73-69 1,244
* 02/28/25 at Eastern Mich. L 73-84 2,574
* 03/04/25 at Ball St. W 69-67 2,844
* 03/07/25 NIU L (2 OT) 81-83 1,432

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Central Michigan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 4-5   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Jarusevicius, Ugnius 15-15 451 30.1 90-172 .523 13-47 .277 83-112 .741 39 75 114 7.6 45 1 11 19 12 10 276 18.4
00 Heady, Jakobi 18-14 667 37.1 94-229 .410 13-55 .236 87-104 .837 50 69 119 6.6 30 0 24 32 5 21 288 16.0
30 Pritchard, Anthony 18-18 681 37.8 95-230 .413 13-39 .333 37-58 .638 21 75 96 5.3 43 2 106 48 2 30 240 13.3
04 VanderJagt, Kyler 18-2 513 28.5 70-147 .476 22-60 .367 38-47 .809 6 44 50 2.8 35 0 22 24 0 15 200 11.1
02 Vasko, Cayden 18-18 607 33.7 47-112 .420 26-67 .388 12-12 1.000 15 69 84 4.7 58 5 43 34 9 20 132 7.3
13 Ndjonga, Bryan 16-13 305 19.1 35-57 .614 3-11 .273 14-23 .609 14 41 55 3.4 36 0 7 19 6 10 87 5.4
07 Bonds, Damarion 10-0 158 15.8 18-45 .400 13-33 .394 0-0 .000 6 20 26 2.6 10 0 6 5 4 4 49 4.9
05 Heady, Quentin 15-8 172 11.5 25-47 .532 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 13 13 26 1.7 28 1 5 3 4 10 57 3.8
40 Temple, DeCorion 5-0 34 6.8 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 2-9 .222 5 2 7 1.4 5 0 1 0 4 3 12 2.4
01 Simpson, Shaedon 8-2 57 7.1 6-15 .400 1-9 .111 2-3 .667 4 3 7 0.9 11 0 1 1 1 4 15 1.9
22 Barbee, Drew 6-0 5 0.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2
Total 18 3650 202.8 485-1061 .457 104-321 .324 283-382 .741 203 439 642 35.7 301 9 226 194 47 127 1357 75.39
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 466-1047 .445 167-455 .367 219-311 .704 183 404 587 32.6 329 10 246 228 64 100 1318 73.22

Team Statistics CMU OPP
SCORING 1357 1318
    Points Per Game 75.4 73.2
    Scoring Margin 2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 485-1061 466-1047
    Field Goal Pct .457 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 104-321 167-455
    3PT FG Pct .324 .367
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 9.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 283-382 219-311
    FT Pct .741 .704
    FT Made Per Game 15.7 12.2
REBOUNDS 642 587
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 226 246
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.7
TURNOVERS 194 228
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 12.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 127 100
    Steals Per Game 7.1 5.6
BLOCKS 47 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.6
ATTENDANCE 19,045 21,673
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,116 9-2,408
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Central Mich. 635 709 6 7 1357
Opponents 625 678 6 9 1318

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 OHIO L 55-57 1268
01/07/25 at  Akron L 71-87 1597
01/10/25 at  Toledo L 67-69 3974
01/14/25 EASTERN MICH. W 82-63 2000
01/18/25 at  NIU W 71-66 1320
01/21/25 BALL ST. L 80-82 2423
01/25/25 WESTERN MICH. W 73-52 5361
01/28/25 at  Buffalo L 69-75 1211
02/01/25 BOWLING GREEN W 90-71 2057
02/04/25 MIAMI (OH) L 70-76 1203
02/11/25 at  Kent St. L 83-91 1280
02/15/25 AKRON L 82-85 2057
02/18/25 at  Ohio L 82-84 4367
02/22/25 at  Western Mich. W 86-57 2506
02/25/25 BUFFALO W 73-69 1244
02/28/25 at  Eastern Mich. L 73-84 2574
03/04/25 at  Ball St. W 69-67 2844
03/07/25 NIU L (2 OT) 81-83 1432


